The FN 9222 IEC inlet filter combines an
IEC inlet and mains filter with excellent
filter attenuation in a small form factor.
Choosing the FN 9222 product line brings
you the rapid availability of a standard
filter associated with the necessary
safety acceptances. Standard IEC
connector filters are a practical solution

FN 9222xR-16-06 16 (18.5) 373 0.54 0.33 2.2 1000 -06  100
FN 9222xR-20-06 20 (23) 373 0.4 0.33 2.2 1000 -06  100
FN 9222xR-12-..HI 12 (12) 373 0.11 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xR-15-..HI 15 (15) 373 0.075 0.1 2.2 1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-1-.. 1 (1.2) 2 12 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-3-.. 3 (3.5) 2 2.5 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-6-.. 6 (7.2) 2 0.78 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-8-.. 8 (10.6) 2 0.5 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-10-.. 10 (11.6) 2 0.225 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-12-.. 12 (12) 2 0.11 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-15-.. 15 (15) 2 0.075 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-16-06 16 (18.5) 2 0.54 0.33  1000 -06  100
FN 9222xB-20-06 20 (23) 2 0.4 0.33  1000 -06  100
FN 9222xB-12-..HI 12 (12) 2 0.11 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222xB-15-..HI 15 (15) 2 0.075 0.1  1000 -06 -07 40
FN 9222UZ-1-06 1 (1.2) 373 12 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-3-06 3 (3.5) 373 2.5 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-6-06 6 (7.2) 373 0.78 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-8-06 8 (10.6) 373 0.5 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-10-06 10 (11.6) 373 0.225 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-12-06 12 (12) 373 0.11 0.1 2.2  -06  43
FN 9222UZ-15-06 15 (15) 373 0.075 0.1 2.2  -06  43
* Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
IEC Inlet Filters > FN 9222
Product selector
For example: FN 9222E-15-06, FN 9222ES1B-10-06-20, FN 9222ER-12-06HI, FN 9222EUB-8-06-20
Typical filter attenuation
Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym; C = 0.1Ω/100Ω sym; D = 100Ω/0.1Ω sym
1 and 3A types
6 to 10A types
12 and 15A types
16 and 20A types
IEC Inlet Filters > FN 9222
Mechanical data
FN 9222 1 to 15A types FN 9222, 16 and 20A types
FN 9222S FN 9222S1
FN 9222-HI FN 9222U
-07 connection style Installation
Panel cut out
IEC Inlet Filters > FN 9222
Dimensions
FN 9222 FN 9222U FN 9222UZ FN 9222S FN 9222S1 FN 9222-HI
1 to 8A 10 to 15A 16 and 20A 1 to 8A 10 to 15A 1 to 8A 10 to 15A 12 and 15A
A 48 48 53 51.85 51.85 29.9 29.9 29.9 29.9 48
B 22.5 22.5 30 25 25 22.4 22.4 22.4 22.4 22.5
C 40 ±0.2 40 ±0.2 42 ±0.2 40 ±0.2 40 ±0.2     40 ±0.2